# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



#### **APPEAL CASE NO. 1732 OF 2020**

S. Ajit Singh Talwandi, (8968902044) Village Nikku Chak, P.O. Hajipur, Tehsil Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur-144221

...Appellant

Versus

### **Public Information Officer**,

O/o Secretary, Education Department, Punjab, Punjab Civil Sectt.-II, Sector-9, Chandigarh.

## **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Secretary, Education Department, Punjab, Punjab Civil Sectt.-II, Sector-9, Chandigarh.

...Respondents

### **HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/TELEPHONE**

**PRESENT:** Sh. Ajit Singh Talwandi, Appellant.

Sh. Satish Kumar, Superintendent -cum- PIO O/o DEO (EE), Hoshiarpur on behalf of

the Respondents.

### **ORDER**:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 16.12.2020.

The Respondent states that requisite information has already been supplied to the Appellant vide letter dated 22.10.2020 and again vide letter dated 02.12.2020 through registered post. He further files an Affidavit (through Email) stating therein that requisite information has been supplied to the Appellant two times through registered post. Copy of the same is taken on record.

The Appellant states that he has received the information but he is not satisfied with the same.

In view of the above, the Respondent – PIO is directed to send original Affidavit to the Appellant through registered post under intimation to the Commission.

With these directions to the PIO in the instant Appeal Case, the case is **disposed** and closed. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 03.02.2021

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



#### **APPEAL CASE NO. 1884 OF 2020**

Versus

Sh. Ajit Singh Talwandi, (8968902044) Village Nikku Chak, Post Office Hajipur, Tehsil Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur-144221

...Appellant

**Public Information Officer**, O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Hoshiarpur.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Inspector General of Police, Jalandhar Range, Jalandhar.

...Respondents

### **HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE**

**PRESENT**: Sh. Ajit Singh Talwandi, Appellant.

ASI Rajinder Singh on behalf of the Respondents.

**ORDER:** 

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 28.10.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been given to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent states that information sought by the Appellant is not specific but sufficient reply has already been supplied to him. He further states that he has submitted an Affidavit in the Commission vide diary no. 1777, dated 25.01.2021 mentioning therein that:-

- 1) ਸੀ੍ ਅਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਤਲਵੰਡੀ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਜਗਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਨਿੱਕੂ ਚੱਕ ਡਾ: ਹਾਜੀਪੁਰ ਤਹਿ ਮੁਕੇਰੀਆਂ ਜਿਲਾ ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਧਿਕਾਰ ਐਕਟ 2005 ਤਹਿਤ ਮਿਤੀ 22.11.2017 ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਭੇਜ ਕੇ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮਿਤੀ 30.10.2017 ਨੂੰ ਸਵੇਰੇ 10:20 ਵਜੇ ਮੋਬਾਇਲ ਨੰ: 78891-02044 ਤੇ ਆਏ ਫੋਨ ਨੰ: 70098-44427 ਦੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਅਤੇ ਮਿਤੀ 18.11.2017 ਨੂੰ ਸਵੇਰੇ ਮੋਬਾਇਲ ਨੰ: 78891-12517 ਤੋਂ ਆਏ ਫੋਨ ਦੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਅਤੇ ਪੂਰਾ ਪਤਾ ਲੈਣ ਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਲੈਣ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ।
- 2) ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੇ ਜਿਹੜੀ ਵੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਉਹ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੌਜੂਦ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਨਾਂ ਹੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੇ ਸਪਸ਼ਟ ਰੂਪ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਸਾਇਆ ਕਿ ਇਹ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਕਿਸ ਮੁਕਦਮੇ ਜਾਂ ਕਿਸ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਹੈ। ਮਤਾਬਿਕ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਸਾਲ 2017 ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਬ੍ਰਾਂਚ ਚੈਕ ਕਰਨ ਪਰ ਪਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 94083 ਮਿਤੀ 01.12.2017 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਅਸਲ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਅਤੇ ਸਮੇਤ 10/– ਰਪਏ ਦਾ ਪੋਸਟਲ ਆਰਡਰ ਵਾਪਸ ਭੇਜ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਗਏ ਸਨ।

Cont...Pg2

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

## **APPEAL CASE NO. 1884 OF 2020**

3) ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੇ ਜਿਹੜੀ ਵੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਉਹ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੌਜੂਦ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ। ਜਿਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਦੋਬਾਰਾ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 121965 ਮਿਤੀ 28.12.2020 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਜਾਣੂ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਭੇਜੇ ਗਏ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ ਦੀ ਫੋਟੋ ਕਾਪੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਗਏ ਪਤੇ ਪਰ ਬਜਰੀਆ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਡਾਕ ਭੇਜੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਹੋਰ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਸਚਨਾ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 1884 ਆਫ 2020 ਸਬੰਧੀ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਪਲੱਬਧ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ।

After examining the case file, it is observed that the sufficient reply/information has already been supplied to the Appellant and original Affidavit has been received in the Commission in response to the information supplied to him and the same be retained in case file. The Appellant is at liberty to collect the original Affidavit from the office of the undersigned on any working day.

In the above noted facts, no further action is called for in the matter. The Appeal Case is **closed and disposed off.** Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 03.02.2021

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



#### **APPEAL CASE NO. 1782 OF 2020**

Commodore Vijau Kumar Gautam (Retd.) S/o Sh. Shanti Saroop Sharma, #682, Sector 8-B, Chandigarh-160009 (9478516777)

...Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer**,

O/o The SSP, Hoshiarpur.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o The SSP, Hoshiarpur.

...Respondents

**HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE** 

**PRESENT**: S. Ajit Singh Talwandi, the Appellant.

S.H.O. Sh. Lomesh Sharma along with ASI Sh. Rajinder Singh O/o S.S.P.,

Hoshiarpur for the Respondents.

**ORDER:** 

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated: 25.11.2020.

The Respondent states that requisite record/information has been supplied to the Appellant vide letter no. 97902, dated 15.09.2020 and Affidavit in this regard has already been submitted in the Commission.

The original Affidavit is handed over to the Appellant and he has acknowledged the same. The copy of the same is taken on record.

In view of the above, no further action is required in this Appeal Case, is hereby **closed and disposed off.** Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 03.02.2021

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



#### **APPEAL CASE NO. 1923 OF 2020**

Sh. Paramjit Singh, (8968785583) H. No. 83, Mohalla Ahluwalia, Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur-144211

...Appellant

Versus

## **Public Information Officer,**

O/o Deputy Superintendent of Police, Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur.

## **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Hoshiarpur.

...Respondents

### **HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE**

**PRESENT**: Sh. Paramjit Singh, Appellant.

SI Paramjit Singh along with ASI Rajinder Singh on behalf of the Respondents.

## ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated: 18.11.2020.

The Respondent states that requisite information has already been supplied to the Appellant vide letter no. 111501, dated 09.11.2020. He further states that he files an Affidavit in the Commission vide diary no. 19669, dated 31.12.2020 mentioning therein:-

- 1) ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪਰਮਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਜੁਗਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਮਕਾਨ ਨੰਬਰ 83, ਮੁਹੱਲਾ ਆਹਲੂਵਾਲੀਆ, ਮੁਕੇਰੀਆਂ, ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਮੁਕੇਰੀਆਂ, ਜਿਲਾ ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਧਿਕਾਰ ਐਕਟ 2005 ਤਹਿਤ ਮਿਤੀ 25.12.2019 ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਭੇਜ ਕੇ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਨੰਬਰ 716–ਪੀ.ਐਸ. ਮਿਤੀ 05.10.2019 ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਲੈਣ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਜੋ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਮੁਕਮੰਲ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਬਰਾਂਚ, ਡੀ.ਪੀ.ਓ ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਕਤ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਮੁਹੱਈਆ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ।
- 2) ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਰਾਜ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨ ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਹੁਕਮ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੀ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਬਰਾਂਚ, ਡੀ.ਪੀ.ਓ ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਇਕ ਹਲਫੀਆ ਬਿਆਨ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 111501 ਮਿਤੀ 09.11.2020 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਸੀ।
- 3) ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੇ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ 716–ਪੀ.ਐਸ ਮਿਤੀ 05.10.2019 ਜਿਹੜੀ ਵੀ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਉਹ ਮੁਕਮੰਲ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਮੁਹੱਈਆ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਹੋਰ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 1923 ਆਫ 2020 ਸਬੰਧੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਪਲੱਬਧ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ।

The original Affidavit has been sent to the Appellant vide letter no. 121271 dated 24.12.2020.

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

## **APPEAL CASE NO. 1923 OF 2020**

In the above noted facts, it is observed that the sufficient reply/information has already been supplied to the Appellant and original Affidavit has also been sent to him and he has acknowledged the same at the time of hearing.

Therefore, no further action is called for in the matter. The Appeal Case is **closed** and **disposed of.** Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 03.02.2021

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



#### **APPEAL CASE NO. 1924 OF 2020**

Sh. Paramjit Singh, (8968785583) H. No. 83, Mohalla Ahluwalia, Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur-144211

...Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer**,

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Hoshiarpur.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab Punjab Police Headquarter, Sector-9, Chandigarh.

...Respondents

### **HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE**

**PRESENT**: Sh. Paramjit Singh, Appellant.

SI Paramjit Singh along with ASI Rajinder Singh on behalf of the Respondents.

**ORDER:** 

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated: 18.11.2020.

The Respondent states that requisite information has already been supplied to the Appellant vide letter no. 3019, dated 14.01.2021. Copy of the same sent in the Commission vide diary no. 1779, dated 25.01.2021 mentioning therein:-

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ: ਸੁਚਨਾ ਅਧਿਕਾਰ ਐਕਟ – 2005 ਤਹਿਤ ਸੁਚਨਾ ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਨ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰ: 1924 ਆਫ 2020

"....ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੀ ਪੀ.ਸੀ. ਬਰਾਂਚ ਪਾਸੋ ਹਾਸਲ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਨੰਬਰ 3848–ਪੀ.ਡੀ. ਮਿਤੀ 31.12.2019 ਦੀ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਮਿਤੀ 11.01.2021 ਨੂੰ ਮੁਕਮੰਲ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ।ਜੋ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 3019 ਮਿਤੀ 14.01.2021 ਰਾਹੀਂ 25 ਸਫੇ ਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਬਜਰੀਆ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਡਾਕ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਗਏ ਪਤੇ ਪਰ ਲਫ ਕਰਕੇ ਭੇਜੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਦੀ ਫੋਟੋ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਵਾਚਣ ਹਿੱਤ ਲਫ ਪੱਤਰ ਕਰਕੇ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਦਾਇਰ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਅਪੀਲ ਦਾਖਲ ਦਫਤਰ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।"

In the above noted facts, it is observed that the sufficient reply/information has already been supplied to the Appellant and he has acknowledged the same at the time of hearing.

Therefore, no further action is called for in the matter. The Appeal Case is **closed** and disposed of. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 03.02.2021

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



#### **APPEAL CASE NO. 1937 OF 2020**

Advocate Varun Walia, (7986093523) Civil Courts Complex, Dasuya, District Hoshiarpur.

...Appellant

Versus

#### **Public Information Officer**.

O/o Deputy Superintendent of Police, Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur.

## **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Hoshiarpur.

...Respondents

### **HEARD Through CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE**

**PRESENT**: Adv Varun Walia, Appellant.

SHO Lomesh Sharma & ASI Rajinder Singh for the Respondents.

### **ORDER:**

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 18.11.2020.

The Respondent states that available information has already been supplied to the Appellant vide letter no. 110891 dated 06.11.2020. He further states that he files an Affidavit in the Commission vide diary no. 19670, dated 31.12.2020 mentioning therein:-

- 1) "ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਐਡਵੋਕੇਟ ਵਰੂਣ ਵਾਲੀਆ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਕੁਲਦੀਪ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਸਿਵਿਲ ਕੋਰਟ ਕੰਪਲੈਕਸ ਦਸੂਹਾ ਜਿਲਾ ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਧਿਕਾਰ ਐਕਟ 2005 ਤਹਿਤ ਮਿਤੀ 09.12.2019 ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ ਦਰਖਾਸਤ ਭੇਜ ਕੇ ਮੁੱਕਦਮਾ ਨੰਬਰ 08 ਮਿਤੀ 15/02/2019 ਅ:ਧ 409, 120-ਬੀ ਭ.ਦ ਅਤੇ 3 (1) (ਬੀ), 3(1) (ਸੀ) ਐਸ.ਸੀ.ਐਸ.ਟੀ. ਐਕਟ, 1989 ਥਾਣਾ ਹਾਜੀਪੁਰ ਜਿਲਾ ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਲੈਣ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਜੋ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਮੁਕਮੰਲ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਬਰਾਂਚ, ਡੀ.ਪੀ.ਓ ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਕਤ ਮੁੱਕਦਮੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਮਹੁੱਈਆ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ।
- 2) ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੇ ਮੁੱਕਦਮਾ ਨੰਬਰ 08 ਮਿਤੀ 15/02/2019 ਅ:ਧ 409, 120-ਬੀ ਭ.ਦ ਅਤੇ 3 (1) (ਬੀ), 3(1) (ਸੀ) ਐਸ.ਸੀ.ਐਸ.ਟੀ. ਐਕਟ, 1989 ਥਾਣਾ ਹਾਜੀਪੁਰ ਜਿਲਾ ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਜਿਹੜੀ ਵੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਉਹ ਮੁਕਮੰਲ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਮੁਹੱਈਆ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਮੁੱਕਦਮੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਹੋਰ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 1937 ਆਫ 2020 ਸਬੰਧੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਪਲੱਬਧ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ।"

The original Affidavit has been sent to the Appellant vide letter no. 121275 dated 24.12.2020.

Cont...Pg2

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

## **APPEAL CASE NO. 1937 OF 2020**

In the above noted facts, it is observed that the sufficient reply/information has already been supplied to the Appellant and original Affidavit has also been sent to him in response to the information supplied by the Respondents but the Appellant shows his dissatisfaction with the provided information and Affidavit. Thus, information as per the record of the Respondent was duly furnished. Once information stood furnished, it required no other action by the State Information Commission. Hence, the Appeal Case is **closed and disposed of.** Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

**Chandigarh 03.02.2021**